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3. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

4. DIMENSIONS

PNEUMATIC PUMP

HY08D35022-SS76-NX

RATIO
35:1

CYCLE DISPLACEMENT
22 cc

MAXIMUM FLOW RATE @ 60 cpm 1.34 l/min

MAXIMUM AIR PRESSURE
7 bar (100 psi)

MINIMUM AIR PRESSURE
2 bar (30 psi)

MAXIMUM FLUID PRESSURE 245 bar (3553 psi)

AIR INLET THREAD
3/8" NPSM

FLUID INLET THREAD
3/4" NPT

FLUID OUTLET THREAD
3/8" NPT

TEMPERATURE RANGE
Min.: -20 ºC (-4ºF)

Max.: 50 ºC (122 ºF)

PNEUMATIC MOTOR 

PISTON STROKE

80 mm (3,15”)

PUMP STROKE
75 mm (3")

PUMP WEIGHT
8.7 kg (19.2 lb)
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13. KITS

Product characteristics are subject to change without notice. / Las características de los productos son susceptibles de ser modificadas sin previo aviso.

SPARE PARTS KITS / KITS DE RECAMBIO
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KITS & PARTS

Part #
Pos.

Description
Descripción

Info

534000.721
6, 4x(7), 8, 9, 

10, 11,12,13
Air Exhaust Kit

Kit Silenciador Externo
-

534222 26, 27, 28, 29, 31 Air Valve Kit
Kits Válvula Aire

-

534606 29, 30
Air Piston Kit

Kit Émbolo Neumático
-

534907 34, 35, 36
Ground Cable 

with Clamp Kit

Kit Toma de Tierra 

con Pinza

-

539502

2, 4, 3x(5), 4x(20), 21, 

22, 23, 2x(24), 

2x(25), 30

Air Motor Gaskets Kit Kit Juntas Motor de Aire
-

539505
2x(14), 15, 16, 

17, 18, 19
Spool + Valve Kit Kit Corredera + Juntas

-

739218 32, 33
Air Shaft Kit

Kit Vástago Motor
-

753111.370 1
Pump Top Cover Tapa Superior Bomba

Black Color
Color Negro

753288 3
Inverter Bushing Casquillo Inversión

-

853625 10
Felt

Fieltro
-

HY08-075-B 61
Air Motor

Motor de Aire
BSP Threaded

Rosca BSP

HY08-075-N 61
Air Motor

Motor de Aire
NPT Threaded

Rosca NPT

Main Instruction Manual
Includes All Languages

Maintenance
Spare Parts Kits

SCAN MECLICK

SCAN MECLICK

https://samoaindustrial.link/service/853871.pdf
https://samoaindustrial.link/service/853871-KITS.pdf
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Scan MichKlicken

Scan MeClick

Carefully read user manual and its warnings before using the equipment.
Lea atentamente el manual de instrucciones y sus advertencias antes de empezar a operar con el equipo.
Lisez attentivement le manuel d’instructions et les avertissements qu’il contient avant de commencer l’utilisation de l’appareil.
Lesen Sie das Benutzerhandbuch und die darin enthaltenen Warnhinweise sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Gerät benutzen.
Leggere attentamente il manuale d’uso e le relative avvertenze prima di utilizzare l’apparecchiatura.

WARNING / ADVERTENCIA / AVERTISSEMENT / WARNUNG / ATTENZIONE

Scannez-MoiCliquez

ScanClicca

EscanéameHaz Clic

Instruction Manual
By Language Requested

INSTRUCTIONS
EN

INSTRUCCIONES
ES

INSTRUCTIONS
FR BEDIENUNGS-

ANLEITUNG

DE

ISTRUZIONI
IT

https://samoaindustrial.link/service/853871-DE.pdf
https://samoaindustrial.link/service/853871-EN.pdf
https://samoaindustrial.link/service/853871-FR.pdf
https://samoaindustrial.link/service/853871-IT.pdf
https://samoaindustrial.link/service/853871-ES.pdf
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Por SAMOA INDUSTRIAL, S.A.
Pour SAMOA INDUSTRIAL, S.A.
Für SAMOA INDUSTRIAL, S.A.

SAMOA INDUSTRIAL, S.A., Pol. Ind. Porceyo, I-14 · 
Camino del Fontán, 831 · 33392 - Gijón - Spain, 
declares that the product(s): 
HY08D35022-SS76-NX
conform(s) with the EU Directive(s): 
2006/42/CE, 2014/34/EU

SAMOA INDUSTRIAL, S.A., Pol. Ind. Porceyo, I-14 · 
Camino del Fontán, 831 · 33392 - Gijón- Espagne, 
déclare que le(s) produit(s): 
HY08D35022-SS76-NX
est(sont) conforme(s) à la (aux) directive(s) européenne(s): 
2006/42/CE, 2014/34/EU

SAMOA INDUSTRIAL, S.A., Pol. Ind. Porceyo, I-14 · 
Camino del Fontán, 831 · 33392 - Gijón - España, 
declara que el(los) producto(s): 
HY08D35022-SS76-NX
cumple(n) con la(s) Directiva(s) de la  
Unión Europea: 
2006/42/CE, 2014/34/EU

SAMOA INDUSTRIAL, S.A., Pol. Ind. Porceyo, I-14 · 
Camino del Fontán, 831 · 33392 - Gijón - Spagna, 
dichiara che i prodotti:  
HY08D35022-SS76-NX
conforme/i alla/e Direttiva/e UE:
2006/42/CE, 2014/34/EU

SAMOA INDUSTRIAL, S.A., Pol. Ind. Porceyo, I-14 · 
Camino del Fontán, 831 · 33392 - Gijón- Spanien, 
bestätigt hiermit, dass das (die) Produkt (e): 
HY08D35022-SS76-NX
der (den) EG-Richtlinie(n): 
2006/42/CE, 2014/34/EU
entspricht (entsprechen).

EN ES

FR

IT

DE

Pedro E. Prallong Álvarez
Production Director

Director de Producción
Directeur de Production

Produktionsleiter
Direttore di Produzione

EC CONFORMITY DECLARATION / DECLARATION CE DE CONFORMIDAD
DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ CE / EG-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUN / 

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ CE


